LICENSE ISSUED FOR_, 3 {p SEC. FT.
UCLNSE PAGE NO.___

ASSIGNED TO:
Lloyd M. Hansen
Rt. 1, Bex 652
Mountain Home,

STATE OF IDAWO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

Idaho 83647 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idahe

1. Neme of apeicant___Arpaid Salrna

post chfice adoress__Box 651, Boute 1, Mountain Nows, ldaks
2. Source of water wupply _ il%!_t!ﬂl“" whih iy & ey of e A
— w o KB o of Jecr e .
County 890 “ional po=mi of dversgn ¢ eny

3. o Location of point of diveres  Pp—
Range _E B am __ Eimore

P A
b. If water is "ot consymed, it will be ducharged (me
of % of Sectior Towrahp

. Quantay o be sppropristed:
o 080 cubic fent par vecond and or

5. Water will be .sed for the following curposes
fe.r.9250 for irzigation purpose trom __ Quuil £ o Cet [ ivo dewn schave
« T 5% o

0.40 for stockwater oupoue from JBBRAFY 1 5 December 31 o dew

purpose from iimniepnis T ot fegm dates -

6. Proposed dve ng worki
. Descripton of ditches, flumss. pumps, headgares, ete _Hrdl ed well. PUBp. MOLGr, A11:h

s-ege dem fopt; aclive re@rvoer copetty
——_#cre feut; materials used in sT0rege Sem

. Time requres for the completan of the works and applicetcn of
a__3 _vees
b. Estimated coratruction cest s §.92900,00

8§ Deicrpron of proposed vies
a Hoare et o irrigation

(1 G v the piate of Lse oF wster _ B ixof__NE o of Sedtin. 33 Township_3 S
?. 38, Ra 7.5, BN

fa R aw WMWK, Sec. 18 SWN, Sec. 7,

hp urde feat of head

Bogort ot cgwer 15 be gerereted
Beaf - 1000 head

a of each & o Lveitach "0 be waered

Nara of Sl by O D wbreed wer of farvies 0 he
Yulig bod = domests ealer
e % be used for other purpown descnibe

Bl i




W W w

Ill.l-w'.lw'.lu.'-l'hw.m.il.Il-l.-un.l- o

|

Total number of scres »

Deacribe any other water rights sed for the same purpores  License

Whe owns the property of the poent of diversion _ Self

Wha gwns the land 1o be irr gased or place of use _ Self & T, 5. Goverzment

If *5% property is owned by o oersor other than the spplicant, deicribe the arrangeert enabling

aociican 1o make this filing

10 pe'?"‘».,ML( Qum$ ‘-.44 rar £ & "I“ﬂ‘t Prand scsgere Sdd.
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This

Ideho No

Copies of protests forwarded by __
Hearing held by Dare
Recommenced for fapprove ¢
3 - AW =

APPJ\O vl
ACT'ON OF STATE RECLAMATION ENGINEER

s 1o cartify that | have examired Applicstion for Permit to sceropriste the publc wa'er of the State of
_§1-T03L _, and ssd soplication is hersby_ APPROVED

1. Apgrovel of ssid applicatior 5 subsect 10 the following limte o3 and conditions

SUBJECT TO ALL PRIORZ WATER RIGHTS.
Proot of construction of works and application of warer ' zeneficial use sha!l be submitted o1 of
bafore _ MAy 1 1973

. Gwer _ The applicant shall permanently install a measuring device of a type approved

_by the department as part of the diverting works. This permit is supplem ental
to all prior rights.

¢ se'd application 1 for the followng ressons.
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STATE OF IDAHO i"' a
ol Aoyl 5. At .
solemply swear that | am the foreman, o
publisher of the

p e o ot HOUNTADY HOME
once & week at 'AIN HOME,
that the motice attached hereic and

which is & pert of the proof of publication

thereof, published in said newspaper fo

ot t 1] O

3 sl e |
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BN BAMUELSON
GCVERNON

May 10, 1968

Res

Arpcid Calras
Box 851, Toute |
Mountain Fope, ldabo 83607

Mo
P

o
Dear Mr, Calras Ge
We enclose a copy of your approved application for permit Gi-7041 W
which we direct your atteation to the limitations and conditions as given on ™

the fourth page under approval of the State Reclamation Engineer.
Very truly yours,

C. Stephen Allred, Asseistant
Etate Roclamation | ngincer

CEAzke

Inclosures: Copy of application
Receipt No. Tu8 for $20. 00
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32 oA S

A Lol AT i R iy TRAT s AN s et tnintiiainbmeite;

1 .
BEFORE (HE DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION
OF THE

STATE QOF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF REINSTATING AND EXTENDING
¢ THE PROOF DUE DATE FOR PERMIT NO. 61-7031 ORDER

IN THE NAME OF ARNOLD CAIRNS

R s i i

WHEREAS, on March 26, 1968, Arnold Cairms filed with the Department of Water Admini-
stration (formerly the Department of Reclamation) an application for permit to appropriate
0.90 cfs of water from two points within the NEL4NEY%, Sec. 13, Twp. 38, Rge. 6E, B.M., El-
more County, te be used for irrigation and stockwater purposes; and,

WHEREAS, on May 9, 1968, the Department approved said application and issued Permit
No. 61-7031 with the condition that proof of construction of works and application of water
to beneficial use be submitted to the Department on or before May 1, 1973; and,

WHEREAS, on March 1, 1973, the Depattment notified the permit holder by certified
nail that proof of beneficial use was due and instructed the permit holder as to the steps
to be taken to make said proof; and,

WHERFAS, on April 17, 1973, Mr. Cairns personally visited the Department's office
in Boise, Idaho, and was assisted by an euployee ol the Department who misunderstood Mr.
Cairns request Lo assign his permit to a Mr., Llovd Hansen, but instead had him complete
and sign a relinquishment torm thereby relinquishing his rights to this permit; and,

WHEREAS, on November &, 1973, the Department received a form from Mr. Cairns, assign-
ing all his right, title, and interest, in and to, Permit No. 61-7031 to Mr. Lloyd M. Han-
sen along with a signed affidavit from Mr. Cairns stating that it was not his intention
to give up hi; rights to the permit, but to assign his rights; and,

WHEREAS, on November 8, 1973, the Department also received the proof of beneficial
use affidavit, for this permit, from Lloyd M., Hansen; and,

WHEREAS, it is our determination that the advice and assistance given to Mr. Cairns,
on April 17, in regard to this matter, was in error and constitutes a mistake of the De~
partment; '

IT 1S, THEREFQRE, HEREBY ORDERED that Permit No. 61-7031 be and is REINSTATED with
its original priority date of March 26, 1968;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the permit holder, Lloyd M. Hansen, is granted an exten-
sion from the original proof due date, May 1, 1973, to and including, November 8§, 1973,
within which to complete the requirements of the permit.

Dated thisjf 7uaay of November, 1973.

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
Director

FkH:JC




Identification No.

Permit No.
STATE OF IDAHO | Lo
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION .
PROOF OF APPLICATION OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE - s
Vazg. Admm.«st.raaw

1. a) Neme of Permit Holder Llovyd M. Hansen

b) Post Office Address Route #1, Box 652, Mountain Home, Tdaho
2. Permit Number £1-7031
3. Date of Priority that you are prepared to establish 3-26-68
4. a) Source from which water was appropriated Groundwater

b) Location of the point of diversions_POINLS yo v NEY%, Section___ 13

Township 38 , Range [ Boise Meridian, Other points of diversion:
5. a) The amount of water and use to which the water has been applied

amount 0.50 cfs for_dirrigation purposes from_April 1 o October 1 ,n¢,

{cfs and/or acre feet per annum) {Month-Day) (Month-Day)

amount 0.40 for stockwater purposes from_Jan 1 to_ Dec. 31 .

(cfs and/or acre feet per annum) {Month-Day) {Month-Day)

amount for putposes from to incl.

(cfs and/or acre feet per annum) {Month-Day) {Month-Day)

b) Total omount eppropriated 0.90 c.f.s5, cts and/or acre feet per annum

c) Describe how and by whom measurement of rate of flow or amount of storage was made and the qualifica-

tions of the person making the measurement:

6. If the means of diversion and conveyance are owned by someone other than the Permit Holder:
a} Give the name or description of the canal, ditch or other works by which the water is conducted to the

place of use:

b) Describe the agreement or undeistanding by which you take water from the works, __drilled well,

—pump, motor, ditch irrigation

7. a) Breifly describe the works for diverting and conveying the water to the place of use, (If from a subterranean

source, give the pump size, motor size, size of well casing, depth of well; if from surface water, give breif

description of diversion structure and/or canal or ditch) _same as above

b) Describe the type ond size of measuring device which you have installed at your point of diversion:

c) Give well drillers name and address and date the well was completed George Garley, 101 E 8th N.,

Mountain Home, Idaho

Exam typeaﬂ/tiﬂi'oyﬁré Ke~Exam typed1C/* byﬁ
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£
o f
" State of Idaho -

Department of Water Administration ) T 1973

LSSIGNMENT OF PERMIT Py, 4
2871t of Water Aimmnstra[boq

I, Arnold Cairns , hereby assign to Lloyd M. Hansen

of Route #1, Box 652, Mountain Home, Idaho ,

5 Address

A~

< L€X7 All my right, title, and interest, in and to Permit No. ___ §1-703]

Eg to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho,

bt -

b L] The following described portion of my right. title, and interest in and
to Permit No. ____ to appropriate the public waters of the State

of Idaho. (Describe that portion of the permit being assigned by list-
ing the acreage within each 40-acre subdivision, the point of diversion
and the amount of water in cubic feet per second for direct diversionm,

or acre feet for storage.)

Made this ___ day of , 1@ .

@m ol & @Q/:Ma,_;

Permit Holder

el

— /
W w24 N 2. O (;Fi Cii Al _Jdon S

Spouse of Permit lLiclder

State of Idaho% 3 ) .
County of 'zicféfL’ ) (: .
) 4 Z
On this leay of C‘”‘a‘iij )*'g{,f , 19 /J , personally

appeared before me the sirner (s) of the above inst ent, who duly acknowledged

to me that he (she) (they) executed thg/sﬁﬁgl

. e
/ 2 f’c’/
L P _\.

ublic ri;}difg at
/k/ A} 4 /r’ /g

VI r/y—cf gk =N

My commission expires: JC i, ¢ [ C

¢r—703%/(

LIS
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CUGE SUID FOR B S F

neindE B30

ASSIGNED TO:
Lloyd M. Hansen
Rt. 1, Box 652 STATE OF DANO
t Mountain Home, DIPARTMENT OF RICLAMATION ey g
Idaho 83647 ASPLICATION POR PERMHY
Te Appropriote the Public Waters of the State nf idohe

Narw of apt went_ ARDRLL Falras . ‘

post ot acsorwe_ Doy, 6§50, Route 1, Mematalr Rowe, ldaye

Source of wine supply ___!numnun . PEYLY TR Mo be

v loaim o point of dbobor uo B W ol KR . soltetsn o2 Cews s D
e 58 sm o Eaere Couney sagroneion n ot fuemien Comy

— w——— 8 tm————

- n L e v -

.

B e 13 0k pomamad, ot wl be descharged oM o, ...
of . VewtSecion . Townshg o BNl . B
Gty 19 Do appropriatech
e PR oetng few par v end &
Ol ave Pt par ann. m il e o
Warer will bt aad tor the fohowng Purposes
o 1. BgB0 Snr trmigation . pupow tm_M.L_ ._M.. oo daw T e
0,40 for atockwater purpos from JANBRRT L o Detsmbel X pon pem - ove
- - prodose from — gt dar v . et
& Proposed d vee" ng works
s Desc pro~ o diches flumes sompr hesdgates, e Dpdloed well,.

HEGH Cl 5. sge darr B L —— U R T L
AR o . L atre tost matensls used n soeage dam et e
Proccie ) A4 diameter u_ L€ __ ~-e proposed deprh o0 well s_ 32F I‘u'
Tima & o+ for the (om0 # = of re works and app ca o of the wite o the Croposed berar - ¢ L
. __i TNy '
b obatse ¢ tuchior tom s § Fa00 .00
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Yovember 17, 1975

Re: Permit No., 61-7031

Lloyd M, Hansen

Route 1, Box 652
Mountain Home, ID 83647
Dear Mr. Hansen:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the water Ticense issued on the above referenced
permit.

Sincerely,

D. DARLENE REICH
Water Rights Supervisor

DDR:rb

Enc.



November 4, 1975

Mr. Lioy M. Hansen
Route 1 ~ Box 652
Mountain Home, kiaho 83647

Dear Mr, Hansen:

A representative of this Department has made an examination of the works covered by
your Permit No. 81-7031 and has found the following:

Quantity of water diverted: 1.38 cfs Source: ground water

Amount of water that can be recognized as beneficially used under
Idaho law: 0.36 cfs

The maximum quantity diverted shail not exceed 62,7 acre feet, or
4.5 acre feet per acre, per year,

Point of diversion: NEINE}, Sec. 13, Twp. 3 8, Rge. 6 E,B. M.

Beneficial use; Irrigation of 62 acree within the N3NE}, Sec. 13,
Twp. 3 S, Rge. 6 E, B, M, and stockwatering purposes within the
NWiNW}, Sec. 18; SWi, Sec. 7; Twp. 3 8, Rge. 7 E,B. M. and
N&NEZL, Sec. 13, Twp. 3 8, Rge. 6 E,B. M.

Priority established: Maxch 26, 1968
Subject to the condition that the maximum volume per year shall not

exceed 4.5 acre feet per acre when combined with License No. 15181/
61-2063,

I you do not concur with these findings please contact us within 10 days, otherwise
a water license will be issued as set forth above.

Sincerely,

BOBBY D, FLEENOR
Chief, Water Rights

BDF:DR
be: Western District Office






1 Name of permit holder _

r

DEPA...MENT OF WATER ADMINISTh.TION
FIELD REPORT

_Lloyd M. Hansen

Persentocontact . __

2 Source of water supply Groundwater [ Surface water [ ]

Tributary to

IR

Postofficeaddress __ Route #1, Box 652, Mountain Home, ID

- Phone 5 8.&@&6

Phone |

(name spring, stream, etc )

m e

X

3 3

S —+

: 3

<!

3

-

Q o
T
~J

o jea]

. L

= =

3 Water will be used for the following purposes
Amount 090  cfs for irrigation
. AFAnnum {nature of use)
Perod of Use from _ _ Apr. 1 to Oct. 1
(mo -day) inclusive (mo -day)
Amount __O_i_n_ cfs for ___ stockwater
___ AFlAnnum {(nature of use)
Period of Use from Jan. 1 to Dec. 31
{(mo -day) inclusive (mo -day)
Amount _ e cfs for
__ . AFAnnum {nature of use)
Period of Use from __ _ to
{mo -day) inclusive (mo -day)
Other uses __ -
4 Tofal amount to be appropnrated
Max Rate of Diversion _0.90 _ cubic feet per second and annual voiume AF/Annum
5 Location of Point(s) of Diversion

Township__38  N/S, Range__6E  Efw, BM., Secton_ 13

(2 pts in the)

. Subdivision NE____

s NE ,, Elmore

County
Township___ NS, Range__ ___ E/W, BM, Section___, Subdivision__ Va Va,
County
Township_—_..._ N/S, Range _ __ E/W, BM, Section ., Subdivision Va Va
County
Othar Points of Diversions e B
Description of diverting works drilled well, pump, motor, ditch irrigation
Measuring device required  yes ] no [| (NOTE; Weir is located 100' away from the pump)
6. Lands to be irrigated or place of use
1 | NEV;, NWs SW14 SEV,
TWP |RANGE| SEC TOTALS
L } L NEVs [NWVa |SWVa | SEVa | NEVa INWVa [SWVa | SEVG Nnﬂa\m SWVa | SEVa | NEVs INWVL|SWVs | SEVa
s X | X(stockwatler) !
35 | eE 13 |4zl | | | 80
[ 2%, ] ‘
38 ; JE_ |18 B B ] X(stockwater) | L
i N 7 3 _ X5 X | X | X(stodkwater)
= T \
N RN
80

TOTAL ACREAGE

firescp—oy
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DATE OF EXAM B/s2l 75
ACREAGE
Found &/ v
Recommended Lo/, 4
irrigation Requirement 4. Ac FifAc

18
USE / /
Irfigation Q=_ €50 cfs. V=_RPrS  AffAon. from 4] w0 _snls

Domestic Q= c.fs. V= AF{Ann. from to
Lvestock Qm BN cfs. Vo Z 7= AFlAnn. from Y/ wo_ 1273/
i ——————

194.7

Is water co-mingled?yes_  no —

Name source: __—ﬁm 7[ I .
wp.—3S NS, Rge_ £ EW,BM.Sec J3 _ So NE va NE v )luere-
County

Exchange? vyes no_

Name source exchanged with: _

WP B S e W B, S -3 Sub— A At Sy st

County
Point of injection:
twp— N/S,Rge.. __ EMW, BM, Sec Sub Va Va
County
Paint of exchange:
twp._ . NfS,Rge __ F/W,BM, Sec . Sub Va Va
County
Total Q measured L35 Method of measurement _Gl,ﬂhm
v’
Total Q recommended =858 ~ Meter No Type_ Condition
184.7
Total V recommended
Recommended Amendments:
PO._ope goint set 2
Place of Use
Other
None ,)\,/ ot e
MEA§UREMEZT , CALCULATION: . .
L. = L 33 < EQ
. i - - e S———
SYS’TEM DESCRIPTION:
‘1- A f il e X '." D LA oy - J-’P.ﬁ‘ ’J-‘ - (L I 4

Examiner’s Signature j f %mv Date (2 /2 > / 7.5

Checked by Date 18 = 2¢-75

Approved by Date




October 1, 1974

A. Kenneth Dunn, Administrator
Operations Division
Dept. of Water Resources

Dear Mr. Dunn:

A weir was installed in June of 1973 as part of the diverting works. This weir
is located about 100 feet away from the pump, but measures the entire flow of the
well.

I, therefore, request a re-examination of my project and also that this letter be
considered as sufficient cause why this Permit No. 61-7031 should not be lapsed.

Ty e

e R Vi
?W - ’TE g**ﬁ“%
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE
e e - — — USE FO _AVOJD PAYMENT
SENDER INSTRUCTIONS v Wy 7 O DPSTAGE, 3300,
Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in the space helow

! e Complete 1tems | and 2 on reverse side
| * Moisten gummed ends and attach to back of article F

RETURN
10
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September 3, 1974 CERTIFIED MAIL ,\wﬁ'

Re: Permit No, 61-7031

Lloyd M. Hansen
Route #1, Box 652
Mountain Home, ID 83647

Dear My. Hansen:

On June 28, 1974, this office inapected the water diversion works and place of use

as described in Permit No. 61-7031l. Our examiner found no measgring device of a type
approved by the Department installed as part of your diverting works. Such & measur-
ing device is an express condition which must be met prior to approval of a license
for your permit.

As you may be aware, your water right canmot be confirmed by the issuance of a license
unless all of the donditions of approval are met, In the event that a license is not
issued and the permit lapses, further diversion of water under the permit would be ille~
gal.

You are, therefore, hereby ordered to show cause, if any there be, before the Director
of the Department of Water Resources, State Capitol, Boise, Idaho, on or before October
3, 1974, as to vhy Permit No. 61-7031 should not be lapsed for failure to complete the
requirements under said permit.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact hhis office.

Sincerely,
A. KENNETH DUNN, Administrator F!sgﬂ’?\rm."“! i Lalot
Operations Division bodiodnbasd dhuntiimid

AKD: JG



DEPAFTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTR ATION
FIELD REPORT

1 Name of permit holder . _L1loyd M. Hansen

Post office address

Route #1, Box 652, Mountain Home,

Idaho 83647

Person to contact _

Phone

Phone

2. Source of water supply Groundwater g{ Surface water [ ]

3 Water will be used for the following purposes

Tributary to

(name spring, stream, etc)

Amount _ 050 (f¢ for __drrigation
- _ AFAnnum {nature of use)
. m
Period of Use from ____  April 1 _ to Oct. 1 & 2
’ (mo -day) inclusive (mo.-day) 3 _3.
3 z
Amount _ 9.40 s for __stockwater § ©
- AF/Annum {nature of use) &
o o
Period of Use from —__ _Jan. 1 to Dec. 31 k-
(mo.-day) inclusive (mo.-day) z g
c w
'-.l
Amount . __cts for __
_—  AFApnum (nature of use)
Period of Use from ____ _to
{mo -day) inclusive {(mo.-day)
Other uses
4 Total amount to be appropriated
Max Rate of Diversion _ 090 _ cubic feet per second and annuail volume AFfAnnum
5 Location of Point(s) of Diversion
(2 points in the)
Townshnpii_N/S Range_ P& Fiw, B.M, Sec’rlon__]i_, Subdivision_ NE vy NE 1, Elmore
County
Township_— . NS, Range __ __ E/W, BM, Section , Subdivision___ Vi Va,
County
Township__ NS, Range______ FE/W, BM, Secton______, Subdivision 4 Va,
County
Other Points of Diversions -
Description of diverting works drilled well, pump, motor, ditch irrigation.
Measuring device required  yes P no [ ]
6  Lands to be irngated or place of use
p— _-:)——Wi_.—_;_
i NEV4 NWYa sSW SEVs
TWP RANGE} SEC TOTALS
N NEVa NWVa |SWVa | SEVs | NEVa [NWvs [sWia | sEva | NEVS NWVa jswra | sEva | NE1a iNwa |swia | sEVA
1 ‘ X | X(stockwater)
38 J{GE |13 140 | 40 80
— l 1 1 ﬁ"’—"_\
358 7E 18 __F X( toc] atler) ] |
35 I7E 7 | X X | X( tockwatLr)

FTF

|
|
|
[

-
-

e

$5eL

ea

=
i

< _J_,;;r
et

vtk

TOTAL ACREAGE
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DATE OF EXAM C/b};//? (IC

ACREAGE
Found

Recommended

Irrigation Requirement

USE
Irrigation Q=__________c.fs, V=

Domestic Q=____________c.fs, V=

Ac Ft/Ac

AFfAnn. from
AFlAnn. from

Livestock Qm__ . cfs. Ve

AFfAnn, from

3338

Is water co-mingled? yes no

Name source:

twp.— .. NS Rge . .. EMW,BM., Sec

, Sub

Va

Exchange? vyes ne.

Name source exchanged with:

Wp.——__ NIS,Rge________EM, B.M., Sec

. Sub

Va

County

Point of injection:
twp___ NS, Rge_____EW, BM, Sec

Sub

Va

County

Point of exchange:
twp..___ NISRge_.__ _EW,BM, Sec

Sub

Va

Va

County

Total Q measured

Total Q recommended Mater No

Type__

Mathed of measurement

Condition

Totai V recommended

Recommended Amendments:

P.D.

County

Ploce of Use

Other

None

MEASUREMENT CALCULATION:

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION:

REMARKS:

Examiner's Signature

Checked by

Approved by

iy




November 13, 1973
Re: Permit No., 61-7031

Lloyd M, Hansen
Route #1, Box 652
Mountain Home, Idaho 83647

Dear Mr. Hansen:

We acknowledge receipt of the assigmment conveying the above referenced permit to
you. The assigmnment has been recorded and the Department's records changed.

We also acknowledge receipt of the affidavit submitted as proof of beneficisl use
for this permit. Enclosed i8 an Order of Reinstatement; please note that the priority
date has not been advanced.

Before a license can be iasued, a fileld examination must be made by a representa-
tive of thia Department. We cannot tell just when this examination will be made,
but our examiner will try to contact you at the time he makes the examination so
that you may show him the system,

We note that in reviewing this proof affidavit you do not indicate that you have
ingtalled a measuring device as required by the conditions of approval of your per-
mit. This meaguring device must be installed by the time our examinersmakes the exam
or your water rights cannot be confirmed by the issuance of a license. We are en-
closing a list of the typeas of measuring devices approved by this office, along with
a copy of the permit for your records.

If you have any questions concernigg these matters, please do not hesitate to contact
us.

Sincerely,

D. Darlene Reich
Water Rights Supervisor

PDR:JC

Enc: Order of Reinstatement
List of measuring devices
Copy of permit

cc: Arnold Cairns 4{}—_A77()j%/



MEMORANDUM Deperr
To: File

From: Robert W. Hamilton

Date: November 7, 1973

Subject: Permit No, 61-7031

Permit No. 61-7031 was issued to Arnold Cairns, Mountain Home, Idaho, on
March 26, 1968. 1In 1968 the property and permit were sold to Mr. Lloyd M. Hansen.
No assignment of the permit was made, When beneficial use proof was due, Mr.
Hansen came in to make the proof and was given assistance in preparing the forms
but told he would have to have the permit assigned to him before he filed the
proof of beneficial use form, He then contacted Mr. Arnold Cairns who came to
Boilse to fill out the assignment forms. I cannot explain how he managed to fill
out a relinquishment form rather than an assigmnment form, but that 1s what
happened. He believed he had complied with Mr. Hansen's request toc assign the
permit to him. When Mr. Hansen failed to hear from us, he again went to Mr. Cairns
and tried to get him to come to Boise with him to straighten the matter out, but
was assured by Mr. Cairns that everything was done according to our wishes. He
finally contacted his attorney and today he brought the assignment forms, proof
of beneficial use form and a sworn statement from Mr. Cairns that he had not
intended to relinguish the permit and asked that it be re-instated. Mr. Hansen
also wants the permit re-instated. In view of the circumstances, I also recommend

re~-instatement of this permit.

lo (~70%y




EN

[EN
2, Atmm;straiah‘

On April 17, 1973, I signed a Relinquishment Form for my Permit No. 61-7031,

It was my intent then and now not to give up this right but to assign all my right
and interest to Mr. Lloyd M. Hansen.

Therefore, please void the relinquishment form filed in 61-7031 on April 17, 1973.

Enclosed with this letter is a formal assignment form of the right together with
an affidavit of Proof of Beneficial Use.

Date /S O— D F_. ) TH Signature W/ @Wﬁ‘o

5
STATE OF IDA}%Z -

County of T2 A4t

On this 24 M day of Mgin the year / '7 /5 personally appeared

Arnold Cairns known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above

instrument.

P e
My commission expires: é/ /6 - 7%

b (—703/
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